
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GOOGLE LLC, 

Defendant. 

C.A. No. 13-919-JLH

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

The Court, having considered non-party Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung 

Electronics America, Inc. Unopposed Motion to Seal Portions of the Trial Transcripts and 

Exhibits (the “Motion”), as well as all submissions related thereto,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this ___ day of ________, 2023, that the Motion is 

GRANTED.  Exhibit PX-77 (also referenced at trial as DTX-283) (Ex. D) shall be redacted in its 

entirety.  The transcripts shall be redacted as follows: 

1) April 24 Transcript (Ex. A):

a. Pg. 159, l. 15

b. Pg. 160, ll. 8, 12-13, 15-17

c. Pg. 161, ll. 8-10

d. Pg. 233, ll. 3-5, 7,10-13, 22

e. Pg. 234, ll. 1, 2, 19, 20, 25

f. Pg. 235, ll. 1, 3-7, 25

g. Pg. 236, ll. 1, 3-9,13-15,17-22

h. Pg. 237, ll. 2, 3, 5, 6, 11, 12, 18, 20-22

i. Pg. 238, ll. 3-5, 6, 8, 9, 15-16, 22-25

j. Pg. 239, ll. 1-6, 9-10

k. Pg. 247, ll. 22-25

l. Pg. 248, ll. 1-2, 15-21

m. Corresponding portions of the index related to these redactions

2) April 26 Transcript (Ex. B):

a. Pg. 578, l. 24
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b. Pg. 581, ll. 19-22

c. Pg. 592, ll. 22, 24-25

d. Pg. 593, ll. 3-4

e. Pg. 627, ll. 11-12

f. Pg. 628, ll. 2, 5

g. Corresponding portions of the index related to these redactions

3) May 1 Transcript (Ex. C):

a. Pg. 1291, l. 6

b. Pg. 1295, l. 9

c. Pg. 1297, ll. 18-19

d. Pg. 1299, ll. 17-18

e. Pg. 1300, ll. 12, 21

f. Pg. 1301, ll. 11

g. Corresponding portions of the index related to these redactions

___________________________________ 

United States Magistrate Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 8, 2023, a copy of the foregoing 

document was served on the counsel listed below in the manner indicated: 

BY EMAIL 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Daniel Taylor (No. 6934) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-8400
nbelgam@skjlaw.com
dtaylor@skjlaw.com

SUSMAN GODFREY LLP 
Seth Ard  
Max Straus  
Beatrice Franklin  
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 
New York, New York 10019 
Tel: (212) 336-8330 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com 
bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com 

John Lahad  
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
jlahad@susmangodfrey.com 

Kalpana Srinivasan  
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com 

Kemper Diehl  
401 Union Street, Suite 3000 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. 

David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 
Andrew L. Brown (#6766) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
abrown@potteranderson.com 

Robert W. Unikel 
John Cotiguala 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL 60606 
robertunikel@paulhastings.com 
johncotiguala@paulhastings.com 

Robert R. Laurenzi 
Chad J. Peterman 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
robertlaurenzi@paulhastings.com 
chadpeterman@paulhastings.com 

Ginger D. Anders 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 500E 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Ginger.Anders@mto.com 

Vincent Y. Ling 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
350 S. Grand Avenue, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
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vincent.ling@mto.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Google LLC 

/s/Adam W. Poff 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &  
TAYLOR, LLP 
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990)  
Samantha G. Wilson (No. 5816)  
1000 North King Street  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
(302) 571-6600
apoff@ycst.com
swilson@ycst.com

Attorneys for Non-Parties Samsung 
Electronics Co., Ltd. and Samsung Electronics 
America, Inc. 
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